
ASC Committees 2014 
 
Bloch Award Committee 
Mike Benson (c)  University of Cincinnati   Michael.Benson@uc.edu 
Rosemary Barberet (fr) John Jay and CUNY   rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu 
Crystal Garcia  Indiana University, Purdue  crgarcia@iupui.edu 
Henry Pontell (fr)  Stonybrook University   pontell@uci.edu 
Hillary Potter  University of Colorado, Boulder  Hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Alana van Gundy-Yoder Miami University   yoderal@muohio.edu 
Marjorie Zatz (fr)  Arizona State    Marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award Committee 
Barbara Koons-Witt (c) University of South Carolina  bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu  
Eric Baumer (fr)  Florida State University   ebaumer@fsu.edu 
Kelly Knight   Sam Houston University   kek026@shsu.edu 
Tomislav Kovandzic  University of Texas, Dallas  tkovan@utdallas.edu 
Charis Kubrin (fr)  University of California, Irvine  ckubin@uci.edu 
Emily Lenning  Univ. of N. Carolina-Fayetteville  elenning@uncfsu.edu 
Jeffrey Morenoff (fr)  University of Michigan   morenoff@umich.edu 
   
Hindelang Book Award Committee 
Kip Schlegel (c)  Indiana University, Bloomington  schlegel@indiana.edu 
Preeti Chauhan   John Jay College of Criminal Justice pchauhan@jjay.cuny.edu 
Shaun Gabbidon  Penn State Harrisburg   slg13@psu.edu 
Peggy C. Giordano  Bowling Green State University  pgiorda@bgsu.edu 
Shadd Maruna (fr)  Queens University, Belfast  S.Maruna@qub.ac.uk 
Jody Miller   Rutgers                     jodymill@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Wenona Rymond-Richmond (fr) U of Massachusetts-Amherst  wenona@soc.umass.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
Sung Joon Jang (c)  Baylor     sung_joon_jang@baylor.edu 
Ronet Bachman  University of Delaware   Ronet@udel.edu 
Lisa Bostaph  Boise State University   lisabostaph@boisestate.edu 
Man Kit (Karlo) (fr)  Lei University of Georgia                karlo@uga.edu 
Jukka Savolainen  University of Nebraska-Omaha  jsavolainen@unomaha.edu 
Isaac Unah   University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill unah@unc.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee  
Manuel Eisner (c, fr) University of Cambridge    mpe23@cam.ac.uk 
Etannibi E. Alemika  University of Jos (Nigeria)  alemikam@gmail.com 
Kelly Hannah-Moffat University of Toronto   khmoffat@utm.utoronto.ca 
Gorazd Mesko  University of Maribor   gorazd.mesko (at) fvv.uni-mb.si 
Ernesto Savona Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore di Milano     ernesto.savona@unicatt.it 
Clifford Shearing (fr) University of Capetown   Clifford.shearing@uct.ac.za 
   
Sutherland Award Committee 
Ruth Peterson (c, fr) Ohio State University   peterson.5@sociology.osu.edu 
Peter Carrington    University of Waterloo   pjc@uwaterloo.ca 
Elsa Chen   Santa Clara University    echen@scu.edu 
Charisse Coston  UNC, Charlotte    ccoston@uncc.edu 
Ronald Huff   University of California, Irvine   rhuff@uci.edu 
Anthony A. Peguero  Virginia Tech University   Anthony.peguero@vt.edu     
Cathy Widom (fr)  John Jay    cwidom@jjay.cuny.edu 
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Teaching Award Committee  
David McDowall (c, fr) University at Albany   mcdowall@albany.edu 
Ellen Cohn   Florida International University  cohne@fiu.edu 
Rebecca Peterson  Kennesaw State University  rpeterse@kennesaw.edu 
Ryan Randa  Sam Houston University   ryan.randa@shsu.edu 
Victor Rios   Univ of California-Santa Barbara vrios@soc.ucsb.edu 
Yasicha Williams  University of North Alabama  ywilliams@una.ed 
 
Vollmer Award Committee  
Faye Taxman (c)  George Mason University  ftaxman@gmu.edu 
Becky Block  Illinois CJ Information Authority  crblock@rcn.com 
Arjan Blokland  Universiteit Maastricht   ablokland@nscr.nl 
Johnna R. Christian  Rutgers                johnnac@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Robert Duran  New Mexico State University  rjduran@nmsu.edu 
Abigail A. Fagan  Florida State University   afagan@fsu.edu 
Howard Synder (fr)  Bureau of Justice Statistics  Howard.Snyder@usdoj.gov 
 
Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Bob Bursik (c)  University of Missouri-St. Louis  bbursik@umsl.edu 
Sarah Goodrum  University of Colorado-Boulder  sarah.goodrum@colorado.edu 
 
Finance Committee 
Joanne Belknap (c, exp 11/14) University of Colorado  joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (exp 11/14)      University of Cincinnati   fisherbs@ucmail.uc.edu 
Candace Kruttschnitt (exp 11/15)   University of Toronto  c.kruttschnitt.utoronto.ca 
President-Elect-Elect 
Shawn Bushway (exp 11/14)  SUNY      sbushway@albany.edu 
 
Fellows Committee 
Bob Crutchfield (c, fr) University of Washington  crutch@u.washington.edu 
Meda Chesney-Lind (fr) University of Hawaii   meda@hawaii.edu 
Valerie Jenness  University of California-Irvine  jenness@uci.edu 
Cynthia Lum (fr)  George Mason University  clum@gmu.edu 
Patty McCall   North Carolina State University  patty_mccall@ncsu.edu 
Cassia Spohn  Arizona State University   cassia.spohn @asu.edu 
Bob Bursik   Univ. of Missouri-St. Louis  bbursik@umsl.edu 
 
Liaisons 
AAAS  
William Pridemore (exp 11/14)    Indiana University   wpridemore@gsu.edu 

    
COSSA  
Charles Wellford (exp 11/15)    Univ. of Maryland  wellford@umd.edu   
Stephen Mastrofski (exp 11/14)  George Mason     smastrof@gmu.edu 
 
IACP - Anthony Braga (exp 11/15)    Harvard University   anthony.braga@harvard.edu 

     
Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
Kristi Holsinger                 U. Missouri, Kansas City holsingerk@umkc.edu  

 
United Nations  
Nikos Passas (Main rep; exp 11/15)    Northeastern    n.passas@neu.edu 
Barbara Owen (Alternate; exp 11/15)  California State Univ.-Fresno   barbarao@csufresno.edu       

  
Local Arrangements Committee 

       Helen Eigenberg (c) Univ. of Tennessee-Chattanooga Helen-Eigenberg@utc.edu 
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       Crystal Garcia  Indiana U./Purdue U.-Indianapolis           crgarcia@iupui.edu  
       Stacy Mallicoat  Univ. of California-Fullerton                mallicoat@exchange.fullerton.edu 
  

Membership Committee 
Steve Van Dine (c)  Ohio Dept Rehab & Corr  steve.vandine@odrc.state.oh.us 
Wang-Ning Bao  Indiana U, Purdue   wbao@iupui.edu 
Christina DeJong  Michigan State    dejongc@msu.edu 
Rebecca Hayes  Central Michigan University  hayes2r@cmich.edu 
Joanna Navarro  University of Central Florida              jordananavarro@knights.ucf.edu 
Raymond H.C. Teske Sam Houston University   rteske@suddenlink.net 
 
Mentoring Committee  
Fawn Ngo (c)  Univ. South Florida, Sarasota  fawnngo@sar.usf.edu 
Becky Block  Illinois CJ Information Authority  crblock@rcn.com 
Angela Gover  University of Colorado-Denver  Angela.Gover@ucdenver.edu 
Mario Gaboury  University of New Haven  mgaboury@newhaven.edu 
Matt Nobles   Sam Houston State University  mnobles@shsu.edu   
Christine Sellers   Univ. South Florida- Tampa  csellers@usf.edu 
Brent Teasdale   Georgia State University  bteasdale@gsu.edu 
Jeffry T. Walker   Univ. of Arkansas- Little Rock  jtwalker@ualr.edu 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Rod K. Brunson (c, fr) Rutgers, Newark    rodbruns@newark.rutgers.edu 
Kenly Brown (gs)  University of California-Santa Barbara  kenly@umail.ucsb.edu 
Kimberly Dodson  Western Illinois    kd-dodson@wiu.edu 
Ryan King   University at Albany, SUNY   rking@albany.edu 
Monica Mendez  Harbor House of Central FL  monicamendez4@gmail.com 
Rafik Mohamed (fr)  Clayton State University   RafikMohamed@clayton.edu 
Alex Piquero  University of Texas at Dallas  apiquero@utdallas.edu 
 
National Policy Joint Oversight Committee  
Nancy La Vigne (c) (exp 11/17)  Urban Institute    nlavigne@urban.org 
Laura Dugan (exp 11/16)   Univ. of Maryland                   ldugan@umd.edu 
Christy Visher (exp 11/16)      University of Delaware                visher@udel.edu 
Steve Mastrofski (exp 11/15)  George Mason                   smastrof@gmu.edu 
ACJS members: 
Ed Maguire (vc; exp 11/16)      American University              Maguire@american.edu 
Laura Moriarty (exp  11/16)          Virginia Commonwealth          ljmoriar@vcu.edu 
Bob Langworthy (exp 11/15)   Univ. of Central Florida               Robert.langworthy@ucf.edu  
Peter Wood  (exp 11/14)      Eastern Michigan                        peter.wood@emich.edu  
 
Nominations Committee 
Sally Simpson (c)  University of Maryland   ssimpson@umd.edu 
Jen Hartman  University of North Carolina-Charlotte jhartman@uncc.edu 
Karen Heimer   University of Iowa   Karen-Heimer@uiowa.edu 
Steve Messner  SUNY-Albany    smessner@albany.edu 
Cheryl Maxson  University of California Irvine  cmaxson (at) uci.edu 
Wilson Palacios  University of South Florida  wpalacio@usf.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Laura Dugan (c) (exp 11/16)  University of Maryland   ldugan@umd.edu 
Bill Bales (CPP - exp 11/16)  Florida State   wbales (at) fsu.edu 
Joanne Belknap (Pres - exp 11/14)  University of Colorado  joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Philip Cook (exp 11/14)  Duke University    pcook@duke.edu 
Susan Turner (exp 11/14)  Univ. CA-Irvine   sfturner@uci.edu 
Anthony Braga (exp 11/15)    Rutgers    braga@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
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Joan Petersilia (exp 11/15)  Stanford   petersilia@law.stanford.edu 
Aleesha Durfee (exp 11/16)  Arizona State University  alesha.durfee@asu.edu 
Jeremy Travis (exp 11/16)  John Jay College of Criminal J. jtravis@jjay.cuny.edu 

 
Program Committee Co-Chairs 
Bonita Vesey   Rutgers    veysey@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Robert Apel    Rutgers    ra437@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
 
Publications Committee  
Karen Heimer (c, exp 11/14)  University of Iowa  karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Eric Baumer (exp 11/15)  Florida State University  ebaumer@fsu.edu 
Charles Tittle (exp 11/14)   North Carolina State University charles_tittle@ncsu.edu 
Kevin Beaver (exp 11/14)    Florida State University  kbeaver@fsu.edu 
Leana Bouffard (exp 11/15)  Sam Houston University  lbouffard@shsu.edu 
Lori Hughes  (exp 11/15)  University of Nebraska  lhughes3@unl.edu 
Susan Sharp (exp 11/16)  University of Oklahoma  ssharp@oc.edu 

Ex-Officio members: 
Wayne Osgood (exp 11/17)  Penn State    dwo1@psu.edu 
Bill Bales (exp 11/16)  Florida State   wbales (at) fsu.edu 
  
Student Affairs Committee  
Emily Wright (c)  University of Nebraska at Omaha emwright@unomaha.edu  
Jon Brauer   University of Nebraska at Omaha jbrauer@unomaha.edu 
George Capowich  Loyola University New Orleans  capowich@loyno.edu 
Stephanie Fritz  University of Indianapolis  fritzs@uindy.edu 
Lane K. Gillespie  University of South Florida  alkirkla@mail.usf.edu 
Maria Koeppel (gs)  Sam Houston University   mdk014@shsu.edu 
Megan Kurlychek  University at Albany, SUNY  mkurlychek@albany.edu 
Christopher Lyons  University of New Mexico  clyons@unm.edu 
Chongmin Na  University of Houston-Clear Lake nachon@uhcl.edu 
Kathryn Nowotny (gs) University of Colorado   kathryn.nowotny@colorado.edu 

 
Student Awards Committee 
Brenda Blackwell (c) Georgia State University  bblackwell@gsu.edu 
Rod Engen   University of Arkansas   rengen@uark.edu 
Jodi Lane   University of Florida   jlane@ufl.edu 
Shannon Phaneuf  Indiana University of Pennsylvania spha@iup.edu 
Nathaniel Terrell  Emporia State University  nterrell@emporia.edu 
Amanda Tyler (gs)  University of Colorado   amanda.tyler@colorado.edu 
Min Xie   Arizona State University   min.xie@asu.edu 
 
Teaching Committee 
Kristi Holsinger (c)   Univ. Missouri, Kansas City  holsingerk@umkc.edu  
Alison Foley  Georgia Regents University  ajfoley@gru.edu 
Chris L. Gibson  University of Florida   clgibson@ufl.edu 
Jo-Ann Della Giustina Bridgewater State University  jdellagiustina@bridgew.edu 
Bill King   Sam Houston University   william.king@shsu.edu 

       Volken Topalli  Georgia State University  vtopalli@gsu.edu 
Elizabeth Whalley (gs) University of Colorado                          elizabeth.whalley@colorado.edu 

 
Ad Hoc Code of Ethics Investigation Committee (report due 4/14) 
Nancy Rodriguez (c)  Arizona State University   nancy.rodriguez@asu.edu 
Mark Davis   Ohio State    davis.198@osu.edu 
Barry Feld   University of Minnesota   feldx001@umn.edu 
Cassia Spohn  Arizona State University   cassia.spohn@asu.edu 
Vernetta Young  Howard University   vyoung@howard.edu 
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Marjorie Zatz  Arizona State University   marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
 
Ad Hoc ASC-BJS Collaborative Research Initiative Evaluation Committee (report due 4/14) 
Cheryl Maxson (c)  Univ. of California-Irvine   cmaxson@uci.edu 
Julie Horney  Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 
Mike Maltz   Ohio State    maltzmd@gmail.com 
Callie Rennison  Colorado-Denver   callie.rennison@cudenver.edu 
Wesley Skogan  Northwestern    skogan@northwestern.edu 
 
Ad Hoc Media Relations Committee (report due 4/14) 
Ted Gest (c)  Univ. of Pennsylvania   tgest@sas.upenn.edu 
Robin Engel  Cincinnati    robin.engel@uc.edu 
Mark Hamm  Indiana State    mhamm@bluemarble.net 
Stephan Handleman John Jay    shandleman@jjay.cuny.edu 
Michelle Inderbitzen  Oregon State    mli@oregonstate.edu 
Cesar Rebellon  Univ. of New Hampshire   cesar.rebellon@unh.edu 
 
Ad Hoc Long Range Planning Committee (report due 4/15) 
Julie Horney (c)  Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 
Bianca Bersani         UMass, Boston    Bianca.Bersani@umb.edu 
Tom Blomberg          Florida State Univ.   tgblomberg@aol.com 
Bonnie Fisher          University of Cincinnati   fisherbs@uc.edu 
Steve Messner         SUNY-Albany     sfm96@albany.edu 
Hillary Potter         University of Colorado   hillary.potter@colorado.edu Sally 
Simpson          Univ. of Maryland   ssimpson@umd.edu 
Rob Sampson           Harvard     rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
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